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5
16:25

2700 m
70.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Narquois
Rennpreis: 70.000 € (31.500 17.500 9.800 5.600 3.500 1.400 700)
PRIX NARQUOIS Breed 5 Groups III Breed European 70.000. - harnessed. - 2.700 metres (G. P.) 31.500, 17.500, 9.800, 5.600, 3.500, 
1.400, 700. For years 5, having won at least 54.000, drank not 305.000. Having horses, in only allowed to participate are in this event are 12 
months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 3rd trotting of the year event of Group 1. 
All horses 

1
2700

ML: 18,0

Holy Water
5j. b H (Pastor Stephen - Longisland Icetea)

Trainer: Tomas Malmqvist
Besitzer: Göran Kjellberg

Björn Goop

2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    43.750 € 2019: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    20.600 €11,7 201.921 €
22.11 Vincennes 9 12,1 2100A 70.000 79,0 A. Lamy Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
31.10 Chatelaillon-La R 2 12,3 2600B 41.000 2,3 G. Blandin Dancelli, Holy Water, Daelia De Vandel
09.10 Vincennes 7 13,8 2100A 50.000 9,7 A. Lamy For You Madrik, Feydeau Seven, All Wise A
22.09 Laval 7 13,8 2850B 70.000 12,0 A. Abrivard Violetto Jet, Fairplay D'Urzy, A Sweet Danc
05.09 Vincennes 4 13,3 2850B 70.000 5,3 Y. Lebourgeois Lover Boy, Martin De Bos, Eclair Du Mirel

2
ML: 33,0

Famous Lady
5j. b S (Prodigious - Une Lady De Nappes)

Trainer: Louis Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis Baudron

Louis Baudron

2020: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    68.780 € 2019: 15 Starts - 6 Siege - 4 Plätze    123.890 €11,9 217.810 €
22.11 Vincennes 6 11,9 2100A 70.000 99,0 A. Abrivard Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
27.09 Vincennes 8 16,1 2700B 50.000 46,0 G. Junod Feerie Wood, Feydeau Seven, Echo De Ch
11.09 Toulouse 1 15,6 2975B 26.000 1,6 G. Junod Famous Lady, Finou Du Luot, Fangio Cobo
21.08 Cabourg 3 12,4 2050A 32.000 10,0 L. Baudron Diamond Charm, Dame De Bellouet, Famou
15.08 Vincennes dis 2175B Monte 85.000 42,0 Guillaume Martin Feeling Cash, Fun Quick, Fado Du Chene

3
ML: 17,0

Filou L'auvergnier
5j. baimel H (Real De Lou - Quira L'auvergnier

Trainer: Franck Leblanc
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Grand Buisson

Franck Nivard

2020: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    37.970 € 2019: 15 Starts - 5 Siege - 1 Platz    154.980 €12,3 218.680 €
02.11 Vincennes 4 14,3 2700B 50.000 8,0 F. Nivard Firello, Gamble River, Galilea Money
23.10 Vincennes 4 13,0 2850B 70.000 8,7 F. Nivard Feydeau Seven, Fun Quick, Favorite Fligny
18.10 Graignes dis 2700B 37.000 L. Jublot Comte Des Tithais, Confidence , Olle Rols
21.06 Vincennes 2 13,2 2850B 70.000 15,0 A. Barrier Vipera Killer Gar, Filou L'auvergnier, Foxtrot
13.06 Agen-La Garenne 6 14,5 2675B 26.000 2,3 Cedric Corbineau Fan De Star, Filopoto Pena, Fangio Cobo

4
ML: 5,0

Free Man
5j. b f H (Ready Cash - Olly Star)

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ecurie Jean-Pierre Barjon

Alexandre Abrivard

2020: 16 Starts - 6 Siege - 1 Platz    101.130 € 2019: 18 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    44.390 €11,4 220.020 €
03.12 Vincennes 1 11,4 2100A 50.000 9,7 A. Abrivard Free Man, All Wise As, Ids Boko
22.11 Vincennes 8 12,0 2100A 70.000 101,0 L.Cl. Abrivard Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
02.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 50.000 2,4 A. Abrivard Firello, Gamble River, Galilea Money
16.10 Vincennes 1 13,3 2875B 41.000 1,8 A. Abrivard Free Man, Forbach, Flash Gordon
09.09 Les Sables D'Olo 1 15,0 2775B 31.000 3,3 A. Abrivard Free Man, Digne Et Droit, Crepe De Satin

5
ML: 6,0

Rebella Matters
5j. b S (Explosive Matter - Mystical News)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Stall T.R.E. Rebell

Matthieu Abrivard

2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    57.188 € 2019: 16 Starts - 5 Siege - 6 Plätze    138.285 €11,4 224.045 €
05.12 Vincennes 2 14,5 2850B 85.000 50,0 Ch. Martens Fakir Du Lorault, Rebella Matters, Feerie W
22.11 Vincennes 10 12,2 2100A 70.000 32,0 Ch. Martens Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
09.10 Vincennes 6 13,7 2100A 50.000 7,0 A. Abrivard For You Madrik, Feydeau Seven, All Wise A
26.08 Aby 4 11,2 1640A 20.000 P.Untersteiner Wild Love-Ultra Bright-Southwind Queen
22.08 Oslo-Bjerke 5 13,0 2100A 10.500 F.Hamre Code Bon-Massive Speed-Allaway

6
ML: 33,0

Noble Superb
5j. b H (Maharajah - Oh Superb)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: E. Sandbaek

David Thomain

2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    38.538 € 2019: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    114.145 €12,6 251.945 €
05.12 Vincennes 9 15,3 2700B Monte 85.000 26,0 J.Y. Ricart Fado Du Chene, Feeling Cash, France Bres
22.11 Vincennes 12 12,4 2100A 70.000 2,2 J.M. Bazire Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
12.11 Vincennes 9 12,6 2100A 85.000 196,0 N. Bazire Face Time Bourbon, Feerie Wood, Gu D'He
16.10 Vincennes dis 2100A 100.000 103,0 Ch. Martens Feerie Wood, Feliciano, Fairplay D'Urzy
30.09 Le Mans 6 14,2 2950B 75.000 62,0 R. Congard Dreambreaker, Tony Gio, Bugsy Malone

7
ML: 6,0

Feydeau Seven
5j. b f H (Redeo Josselyn - Unanime Seven)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: A. Skowronski

Jean-Michel Bazire

2020: 12 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    120.050 € 2019: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    58.260 €11,0 271.210 €
22.11 Vincennes 7 12,0 2100A 70.000 5,8 N. Bazire Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
23.10 Vincennes 1 12,4 2850B 70.000 3,1 N. Bazire Feydeau Seven, Fun Quick, Favorite Fligny
16.10 Vincennes 5 13,1 2100A 100.000 33,0 N. Bazire Feerie Wood, Feliciano, Fairplay D'Urzy
09.10 Vincennes 2 13,5 2100A 50.000 2,4 N. Bazire For You Madrik, Feydeau Seven, All Wise A
27.09 Vincennes 2 13,0 2700B 50.000 1,6 J.M. Bazire Feerie Wood, Feydeau Seven, Echo De Ch

8
ML: 6,0

Fire Cracker
5j. b W (Quaro - Urganza)

Trainer: Gregory Thorel
Besitzer: Ecurie La Pinsonniere

Eric Raffin

2020: 11 Starts - 3 Siege - 2 Plätze    118.250 € 2019: 9 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    104.910 €12,0 273.450 €
28.11 Vincennes 2 12,3 2700B 70.000 2,3 E. Raffin Fun Quick, Fire Cracker, Galileo Bello
22.11 Vincennes 13 13,3 2100A 70.000 139,0 G. Thorel Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
04.11 Nantes dis 3000B 75.000 3,7 J.Ph. Monclin Crusoe D'Anama, Et Voila De Muze, Fashio
20.10 Vincennes 2 13,4 2850B 67.000 2,4 E. Raffin Anzi Des Liards, Fire Cracker, Freyja Du Po
27.09 Vincennes 4 14,1 2700B 50.000 5,0 E. Raffin Feerie Wood, Feydeau Seven, Echo De Ch

9
ML: 41,0

Freyja Du Pont
5j. b S (Quinoa Du Gers - Parade Du Pont)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Albert Rayon

Nicolas Bazire

2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    34.120 € 2019: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    183.040 €11,1 293.770 €
05.12 Vincennes 9 26,1 2850B 85.000 97,0 N. Bazire Fakir Du Lorault, Rebella Matters, Feerie W
20.10 Vincennes 3 13,5 2850B 67.000 2,5 J.M. Bazire Anzi Des Liards, Fire Cracker, Freyja Du Po
10.10 Laval dis 2850B 28.000 142,0 Dylan Garcia Blues D'Ourville, Diablo Du Noyer, Clif Du P
30.09 Le Mans 7 14,8 2950B 75.000 214,0 L. Mollard Dreambreaker, Tony Gio, Bugsy Malone
23.09 Lisieux unpl 2725B 75.000 96,0 N. Bazire Fakir Du Lorault, Elie De Beaufour, Desir Ca

10
ML: 21,0

Fashion Queen
5j. b S (Ready Cash - Usenza)

Trainer: Philippe Allaire
Besitzer: J.M. Tessier

Francois Lagadeuc

2020: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    49.130 € 2019: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    86.590 €12,9 299.140 €
04.11 Nantes 3 14,1 3000B 75.000 27,0 F. Lagadeuc Crusoe D'Anama, Et Voila De Muze, Fashio
23.10 Vincennes 7 13,5 2850B 70.000 7,8 F. Lagadeuc Feydeau Seven, Fun Quick, Favorite Fligny
23.09 Lisieux dis 2725B 75.000 16,0 F. Lagadeuc Fakir Du Lorault, Elie De Beaufour, Desir Ca
15.08 Vincennes dis 2700B 85.000 106,0 D. Thomain Fleche Du Yucca, Feerie Wood, Fairplay D'
04.08 Cabourg 6 14,2 2750B 34.000 13,0 D. Thomain Fleche Du Yucca, Foxtrot Sea, Feeling Cas

11
ML: 3,0

Foxtrot Sea
5j. b H (Olitro - Vezia)

Trainer: Cedric Megissier
Besitzer: C. Megissier

Cedric Megissier

2020: 10 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    95.700 € 2019: 14 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    131.250 €11,2 299.600 €
28.11 Vincennes 4 12,4 2700B 70.000 33,0 C. Megissier Fun Quick, Fire Cracker, Galileo Bello
04.11 Nantes 9 15,1 3000B 75.000 70,0 C. Megissier Crusoe D'Anama, Et Voila De Muze, Fashio
15.08 Vincennes 7 13,6 2700B 85.000 24,0 C. Megissier Fleche Du Yucca, Feerie Wood, Fairplay D'
04.08 Cabourg 2 13,8 2750B 34.000 5,6 C. Megissier Fleche Du Yucca, Foxtrot Sea, Feeling Cas
11.07 Enghien 1 13,8 2875B 70.000 2,8 C. Megissier Foxtrot Sea, Fashion Queen, Fighter Smart

Wettstar - Tipp:Fire Cracker (8) – Free Man (4) – Feydeau Seven (7) – Rebella Matters (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


